


Pozice Obj.číslo Popis Počet
1 303020245 hex washer screw 6

2 303070234 bearing housing 2

3 203060013 plastic bearing 2

4 203050109 auger spacer 2 4

5 203060012 auger spacer shaft sleeve 8

6 303180424 new right auger welding 2

7 203050108 auger spacer 1 6

8 302130005 grease plug 2

9 303090031 right worm case 1

10 303020142 square head  bolt 2

11 303090033 worm gear 1

12 303110022 woodruff key 1

13 303060055 worm gear shaft sleeve 2

14 303070260 flat washer 1

15 303090032 left worm gear case 1

16 303020489 hex washer screw 6

17 303160447 600 new auger spacer shaft 1

18 303100030 6001Z ball bearing 1

19 303100035 6904Z ball bearing 1

20 303070179 worm gear case washer 1

21 303100039 51104 thrust bearing 1

22 302130002 grease plug 1

23 303160204 worm 1

24 303160355 shear pin 4

25 303030032 hexagon lock nut 4

26 303180425 new left auger welding 2

27 303020442 outer hexagon bolt 2

28 303030032 hexagon lock nut 2

29 303180709A DB7651 impeller welding 1

30 303020332 cup head square bolt 3

31 303070631A 24"snowplow plate 1

32 303030076 Nut with tooth 3

33 303181053 24" housing welding 1

34 303020166 cup head square bolt 4

35 303070153 skid shoe 2

36 303070233 lock nut 4

37 302040065 v-belt 1

38 302040026 synchronous belt 1

39 303160525 DB7659C new impeller positioning bushing 1

40 303100040 UC204 ball bearing 1

41 303070233 bearing platen 1

42 303070233 lock nut 3

43 303070233 DB7650 auger  pulley 1

44 303110014 flat key 1

45 303042005 flat washer 1

46 303020457 hex washer screw 1

47 303181052 7108 gear shifting fork 1

48 303020492 hex washer screw 2

49 303180028 Clutch operation  poel platen welding 1

50 303070133A guide plate 1

51 303020635 hex washer screw 2

52 303030032 nylon lock nut 1

53 203020364 DB7650 guide pulley 1

54 303160177 Guide wheel screw 1

55 303070233  lock nut 6

56 303181066 case welding  1

57 303020240 screw 1

58 303042005 flat washer 1

59 302090354 15" Snow wheel assembly 1

60 303160586 Six square sleeve of wheel shaft 2

61 303160583 big gear wheel 1

RPST 6172 machine - 2020



62 202190001 differential gear system assembly 1

63 303010362 lock nut 4

64 302080019 DB7650 chute press plate 4

65 303020087 Cross recessed countersunk head bolt 4

66 303160590A High horse power left differential shaft 1

67 302090353 15" Snow wheel assembly 1

68 303122002 latch  assembly 1

69 303180463 DB7655 Large plate 1

70 303020248 screw 6

71 303200012 down auger cable assembly 1

72 303200060A up auger cable assembly 1

73 303200064A left shift cabel assembly 1

74 303200065 right shift cabel assembly 1

75 303200012 down auger cable assembly 1

76 303200061A up drive cable assembly  1

77 303020240 hex washer screw 4

78 303030026 Thickening common screw 4

79 203020033 M8 knob 4

80 303043010 cupped washer 4

81 303080306 Down handrail 1

82 303020140 T-head bolt 4

83 303181149 Upper handrail assembly welding 1

84 303042023 flat washer 4

85 303020274 hex washer screw 4

86 303180699 Right feet trigger welding 1

87 303020104 hex washer screw 4

88 203020637 Self locking seat 2

89 303020079 Cross recessed countersunk head bolt 2

90 303060100 Self-locking block cam 1

91 303010092 Cross recessed countersunk head tapping screws 1

92 303070755A Self-locking spring sheet 1

93 303030048 common screw 1

94 303042104 flat washer 1

95 303020110 Cross recessed countersunk head bolt 1

96 303070233 lock nut 2

97 303180698 left feet trigger welding 1

98 303160514A trigger shaft 1

99 303030030 nylon lock nut 4

100 303010092 Cross recessed countersunk head tapping screws 4

101 203070028 heated handle 2

102 303010092 Cross recessed countersunk head tapping screws 3

103 303042019 flat washer 3

104 303160513 spacer sleeve 3

105 303071084 Gear bracket 1

106 203021099 Walking control panel 2

107 303160748 Gear trigger 2

108 203070082 operation handle 2

109 303070233 lock nut 4

110 303130074 pul-out spring 2

111 303070233 lock nut 2

112 203020380 DB7657 dental pad 1

113 303030036 lock nut 4

114 303043010 cupped washer 4

115 203010651 operation panel 1

116 301100037 Boat switch (light switch) 2

117 303010164 Cross recessed countersunk head tapping screws 2

118 303042042 flat washer 2

119 301120006 LED light 1

120 301040136 DB7103 connection line 1

121 301040130 DB7103 connection line 4

123 303042023 flat washer 4

124 303041022 washer 4

125 303030026 plain nut 4



126 303160432 DB7655 screw 1
127 303043016 serrated washer 1
128 303080144 belt keeper 1

129 303042023 flat washer 2

130 303020501 hex washer screw 1

131 303020501 hex washer screw 1

132 303042005 flat washer 1

133 303160151 small pulley 1

134 flat key 1

135 303060041 small synchronous pulley 1

136 303060060 bushing 1

137 303020154 half-round head square neck bolt 1

138 303160195 small tensioning wheel sleeve 1

139 203100003 DB8611 tensioning wheel assembly 1

140 303070233 lock nut 1

141 303020501 hex washer screw 1

142 303042005 flat washer 1

143 303070202 small tensioning plate 1

144 303130071 small tensioning plate spring 1

145 303160191 small tensioning plate spacer 1

146 303080143 Pull cable support rod 1

147 303050021 retaining ring for shaft 1

148 303210003 fork riveting 1

149 303060032 square cover 1

150 303160791 hex washer lock nut 6

151 302100001 friction disc rubber ring 1

152 303070168A friction keep plate 2

153 303020635 hex washer screw 6

154 303160177 Guide wheel screw 2

155 203020364 DB7650guide pulley 2

156 303070418A guide pulley plate 1 1

157 303030032 nylon lock nut 2

158 303020635 hex washer screw 6

159 203020362 fork turntable assembly 1

160 303121004 cotter 1

161 303070206 drive cable holder 1

162 303070134A guide pulley plate 2 1

163 303020239 hex washer screw 1

164 303100034 6203ZNball bearing 2

165 303160445B wheel style 6 squre shaft 1

166 303042004 flat washer 1

167 303030086 lock nut 1

168 303121011 cotter 2

169 303180867 DB7103PA drive holder welding 1

170 303042004 flat washer 2

171 303130073 drive holder spring  1 2

172 303180274A Friction wheel bracket 1

173 303130072 drive holder spring 2 1

174 303030068 nuts - fine pitch thread 1

175 303041015 washer   1

176 303042039 flat washer 1

177 303160308 Friction disc bracket shaft  bushing 1

178 303042001 flat washer 1

179 303020635 hex washer screw 1

180 303090029 synchronous pulley shaft 1

181 303090030 wheel ring 1

182 303020175 Cross recessed countersunk head bolt 6

183 303160144 synchronous pulley shaft 1

184 303100034 6203Z deep groove ball bearings 2

185 303070233 hex washer lock nut 1

186 203100003  DB8611 tensioning wheel assembly 1

187 303160195 small tensioning  plate bushing 1

188 303070126 big tensioning plate 1

189 303020154 half-round head square neck bolt 1



190 303030086 lock nut 1

191 303043019 Dish gasket 1

192 303160175 Large tension spring 1

193 303160172 big tensioning  plate bushing 1

194 303160791 hex washer lock nut 2

195 303070170 snow shovel rack 2

196 203050057 plastic snow shovel 1

197 303020213 Cross recessed countersunk head bolt 2

198 203050051 safety cover 1

199 303020248 hex washer screw 2

200 303050029 retaining ring for shaft 1

201 203020371  rocker handle 1

202 303042039 flat washer 2

203 303080147A Z-rocker 1

204 302080018 Rocker rubber ring 1

205 303080216 Rocker support rod 1

206 303030026 common screw 1

207 303043010 cupped washer 2

208 303010357 nylon lock nut 1

209 303020199 Cross recessed countersunk head tapping screws 2

210 303180041A chute rocker welding 1

211 303121014 cotter 1

212 303020498 hex washer screw 1

213 303020166 half-round head square neck bolt 1

214 203020372 rocker bushing 1

215 303042023 flat washer 1

216 303070208A rocker bracket 1

217 303070233 lock nut 2

218 303010326 screw 6

219 302080019 chute press plate 3

220 203010147 chute location block 1

221 203050049 new chute 1

222 203050058 small chute 1

223 303020292 hex washer screw 1

224 303020155 half-round head square neck bolt 1

225 303070129 down supporting plate 1

226 303180043 down supporting plate welding 1

227 303070233 lock nut 1

228 303160791 lock nut 1

229 303080212 pul-out spring guide rod 1

230 303200006 plastic chute cable 1

231 303130067 pul-out spring 1

232 303030032 nylon lock nut 1

233 303042043 flat washer 1

234 303020155 half-round head square neck bolt 1

235 303042023 flat washer 1

236 303010357 nylon lock nut 1

237 302100002 safety bracket rubber ring 2

238 203020898 safety bracket 1

239 306010034 Fastener 2

240 303020490 hex washer screw 1

241 303010362 nylon lock nut 1

242 303071223 Drift Cutter Kit 2

243 303030026 common nut 2

244 203020033 M8 knob 2

245 303020241 hex washer screw 2



 



Pozice Obj.číslo Popis Počet
1 100011264-0003 Bolt, M6×16 5

2 100056645 Valve Cover 1

3 100002837 Breather Hose 1

4 100010181 Gasket, Valve Cover 1

5 100004423 Rocker Arm Assembly 2

6 100004469 Rocker Arm Base 1

7 100004588 Valve Adjust Cap, Exhaust 1

8 100004585 Valve Spring Seat 1

9 100004580 Valve Spring Seat 1

10 100004564 Valve Spring 2

11 100004600 Intake Valve Seal 1

12 100004549 Exhaust Valve 1

13 100004523 Intake Vavle 1

14 100011334-0001 Bolt, M8×55 4

15 100007087 Shroud 1

16 100011261-0004 Bolt, M6×12 11

17 100006476 Muffler Guard 1

18 100011422-0004 Nut, M8 2

19 100006351 Muffler 1

20 100010387 Stud, M8×34 2

21 100006936 Gasket, Muffler 1

22 100009378 Spark Plug 1

23 100002394 Cylinder Head 1

24 100009054 Snow Guard 1

25 100011215-0001 Bolt, M6×12 5

26 100010357 Stud, M6×105 1

27 100010358 Stud, M6×117 1

28 100066134 Gasket, Carburetor Insulator 1

29 100005599 Insulator 1

30 100066135 Gasket, Carburetor 1

31 100017761 Fuel Hose, φ3.2×φ6.5×125 1

32 100005360 Carburetor 1

33 100005054 Heater Box 1

34 100005089 Control Panel 1

35 100011463-0002 Nut, M6 3

36 100005668 Primer 1

37 100009177 Stop Switch Base 1

38 100009178 Stop Switch Key 1

39 100010211 Gasket, Cylinder Head 1

40 100010558 Pin, φ10×16 2

41 100004396 Push Rod 2

42 100004263 Tappet 2

43 100003078 Piston 1

44 100003221 Circlip 2

45 100003125 Piston Pin 1

46 100003239 Piston Ring Set 1

47 100003448 Connecting Rod Assembly 1

48 100011319-0001 Bolt, M8×32 7

49 100004122-0001 Dipstick 1

50 100031575 O-Ring, φ19×3 1

51 100010119 O-Ring, φ15.5×1.5 2

52 100017654 Oil Seal, φ25×φ41.25×6 1

53 100004171-0002 Oil Plug 1

54 100010077 O-Ring, φ15.8×2.5 1

55 100002981 Crankcase Cover 1

56 100066137 Gasket, Crankcase 1

57 100010554 Pin,φ9×14 1

58 100010544 Pin, φ7×14 1

59 100008295 Governor Gear 1

60 100010680 Bearing, 6205 2

61 100030589 Camshaft 1

RPST 6172 engine - 2020



62 100033214 Drive Timing Gear 1

63 100056107 Crankshaft 1

64 100010577 Woodruff Key 1

65 100008763 Fuel Cap 1

66 100010321 Stud, M6×50 1

67 100008610 Fuel Tank 1

68 100009020 Fuel Filter 1

69 100000671 Clip 1

70 100008899 Fuel Switch 1

71 100017738 Fuel Hose, φ6.3×φ12.5×45 1

72 100005136 Clamp 4

73 100017744 Fuel Hose, φ6.3×φ12.5×255 1

74 100008467 Governor Shield 1

75 100008378 Spring Rack 1

76 100007870 Governor Spring 1

77 100007920 Idle Spring 1

78 100007953 Throttle Linkage 1

79 100009904 Fuel Tank Base 1

80 100011452-0003 Nut, M6 2

81 100008418 Governor Lever 1

82 100007986 Cotter Pin 1

83 100017587 Oil Seal, φ6×φ11×4 1

84 100010113 O-Ring, φ5.2×1.9 1

85 100007975 Governor Gear Shaft 1

86 100010950-0002 Screw, M4×55 2

87 100011223-0001 Bolt, M6×32 2

88 100009780 Electric Starter 1

89 100010547 Pin, φ8×8 2

90 100002666 Crankcase 1

91 100017601 Oil Seal, φ25×φ41.25×6 1

92 100002906 Oil Drain Pipe 1

93 100010459 Washer, φ10×1.5×φ16 1

94 100010272 Earth Bolt 1

95 100009286 Ignition Module 1

96 100011268-0003 Bolt, M6×25 4

97 100007060 Lower Shield 1

98 100009420 Charging Coil 1

99 100009531 Flywheel 1

100 100007027 Cooling Fan 1

101 100007549 Starter Cup 1

102 100011459-0003 Nut, M14×1.5 1

103 100081663-0001 Recoil Starter 1

104 100000568-0002 Tape, L=150mm 1

105 100009178 Stop Switch Key 1

106 100007278-0001 Recoil Starter 1

107 100053475-0001 Blower Housing 1

108 100007380-0002 Recoil Starter 1

109 100010894-0001 Washer, φ6 3

110 100011565-0001 Bolt, M6×10 3


